TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM594479

SUBMISSION TYPE:	RESUBMISSION
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL
RESUBMIT DOCUMENT ID:	900552593

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Sonoma Cheese Factory, LLC		11/16/2018	Limited Liability Company: CALIFORNIA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

The Trustee of the Lawrence P. and Jacqueline Viviani Family Trust, FBO Nina Respicio, a California trust, the trustee comprising Comerica Bank & Trust, N.A., a national banking association		
3551 Hamlin Road		
Auburn Hills		
MICHIGAN		
48326		
Trust: CALIFORNIA		
Comerica Bank & Trust, N.A., as trustee, UNITED STATES, National Banking Association		
The Trustee of the Lawrence P. and Jacqueline Viviani Family Trust, FBO Maria Ann Viviani, a California trust, the trustee comprising Comerica Bank & Trust, N.A., a national banking association		
3551 Hamlin Road		
Auburn Hills		
MICHIGAN		
48326		
Trust: CALIFORNIA		
Comerica Bank & Trust, N.A., as trustee, UNITED STATES, National Banking Association		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3690972	THE SONOMA CHEESE FACTORY

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

TRADEMARK REEL: 007054 FRAME: 0153

900566521

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 515-242-8923
Email: ip@fredlaw.com
Correspondent Name: Tracy L. Deutmeyer

Address Line 1: 505 E. Grand Avenue, Suite 200 Address Line 4: Des Moines, IOWA 50309-1977

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	082603.2002
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Tracy L. Deutmeyer
SIGNATURE:	/Tracy L. Deutmeyer/
DATE SIGNED:	08/27/2020

Total Attachments: 2

source=Assignment#page1.tif

source=Notice-Non-Recordation#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 007054 FRAME: 0154

TRADEMARK/SERVICEMARK ASSIGNMENT

For good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is acknowledged, Sonoma Cheese Factory, LLC (California Limited Liability Company), 2 Spain Street, Sonoma, Ca. 95476 hereby assigns all right, title and interest and the good will associated therewith in the following trademark/servicemarks:

The Sonoma Cheese Factory, United States Reg. No. 3,690,972 and

Store Front Design, United States Reg. No. 3,448,138

to Comerica Bank & Trust, N.A. Trustee of the Lawrence P. & Jacqueline R. Viviani Family Trust FBO Maria Ann Viviani and Comerica Bank and Trust, N.A. Trustee of the Lawrence P. and Jacqueline Viviani Family Trust FBO Nina Respicio, 3551 Hamilton Road, Auburn Hills, MI 48326 share and share alike.

Sonoma Cheese Factory, LLC	
By: andrea L Brue	
Title: Vice President Comerica Bank+Trust, N. A. Truster of the Viv	iani Family ina members
Date: 11/16/18	7,000

NOTARY

On this 16th day of November, 2018, before me, Yvonne M. Avery, the undersigned Notary Public, personally appeared Andrea L. Bruce, to be the person whose name is subscribed to the within instrument, and acknowledged to me that she executed the same for the purposes therein stated.

Signature of Notary Public

Yvonne M. Avery
Printed Name of Notary

YVONNE M. AVERY
Notary Public, State of Michigan
County of Oakland
My Commission Expires 4/22/2023
Acting in the County of Dakland

TRADEMARK REEL: 007054 FRAME: 0155

RECORDED: 06/05/2020